Australian Capital Territory

Public Health (Fees) Determination

2017 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2017-274
made under the

Public Health Act 1997, s 137 (Determination of fees)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Public Health Act 1997 provides for the licensing and registration of public health

risk activities.

This instrument sets fees for the application, renewal and transfer of all licensable or

registrable public health risk activities.

This instrument revokes and replaces DI2016-285, notified on 5 December 2016.

This instrument comes into effect on 1 January 2018 and increases the fees by 4.0%

(rounded to the nearest dollar), as set out below:

Infection Control Licence/Renewal

Infection Control Licence Transfer

Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; <200 Beds and
Accredited

Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; 200 or more Beds
and Accredited

Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; Not Accredited
Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; Sole Dentist
Health Care Facility Licence Transfer

Drinking Water Utility Licence/Renewal; >1 Gigalitre
Drinking Water Utility Licence/Renewal; 20 Megalitres
or Less

Cooling Tower & Warm Water Storage Licence/Renewal
Cooling Tower & Warm Water Storage Licence Transfer
Community Pharmacy Licence/Renewal

Community Pharmacy Transfer

Old Fee
$179.00

$73.00
$599.00

$1,197.00

$896.00
$239.00
$73.00
$74,289.00
$742.00

$300.00

$73.00
$578.00
$346.00

Current Fee
$186.00
$76.00
$623.00

$1,245.00

$932.00
$249.00
$76.00
$77,261.00
$772.00

$312.00

$76.00
$601.00
$360.00

The non-refundable portion of each fee has also increased by 4.0% (rounded to the

nearest dollar).

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2017-11-17T11:46:15+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




