Public Health (Fees) Determination 2017 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2017-274

made under the

Public Health Act 1997, s 137 (Determination of fees)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The *Public Health Act 1997* provides for the licensing and registration of public health risk activities.

This instrument sets fees for the application, renewal and transfer of all licensable or registrable public health risk activities.

This instrument revokes and replaces DI2016-285, notified on 5 December 2016.

This instrument comes into effect on 1 January 2018 and increases the fees by 4.0% (rounded to the nearest dollar), as set out below:

	Old Fee	Current Fee
Infection Control Licence/Renewal	\$179.00	\$186.00
Infection Control Licence Transfer	\$73.00	\$76.00
Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; <200 Beds and	\$599.00	\$623.00
Accredited		
Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; 200 or more Beds	\$1,197.00	\$1,245.00
and Accredited		
Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; Not Accredited	\$896.00	\$932.00
Health Care Facility Licence/Renewal; Sole Dentist	\$239.00	\$249.00
Health Care Facility Licence Transfer	\$73.00	\$76.00
Drinking Water Utility Licence/Renewal; >1 Gigalitre	\$74,289.00	\$77,261.00
Drinking Water Utility Licence/Renewal; 20 Megalitres	\$742.00	\$772.00
or Less		
Cooling Tower & Warm Water Storage Licence/Renewal	\$300.00	\$312.00
Cooling Tower & Warm Water Storage Licence Transfer	\$73.00	\$76.00
Community Pharmacy Licence/Renewal	\$578.00	\$601.00
Community Pharmacy Transfer	\$346.00	\$360.00

The non-refundable portion of each fee has also increased by 4.0% (rounded to the nearest dollar).